If your Account is dormant, we may stop sending you account 
statement emails or posting statements to the TRA. Your Account is dormant if your Account has not had any customer-initiated 
activity, that is, no purchases; no cash withdrawals; no cash remittances; or no balance inquiry fees for three hundred sixty-five 
(365) consecutive days. For security reasons, we may refuse a withdrawal or transfer from Accounts we internally classify as 
dormant if we cannot reach you in a timely fashion to confirm the transaction’s authorization. 

b. Receipts  
You can get a receipt at the time you make any transfer to or from your Account using an ATM or point-of-sale terminal.